### CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER

Pro	roject Number			
Pro	roject Title			
	(Department Pro	ject)		Department
	(Bidder/Pro	oposer)		
ST	ΓΑΤΕ OF) ss OUNTY OF)			
CO	OUNTY OF)			
fol	I,llows:	, 0	f lawful age	and upon my oath state as
1.	This Affidavit is made for the purpose submittal requirements on the above behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed MBE and/or WBE contractors on the	project arbelow. It s	nd the MBE/W	BE Program and is given or
2.	The project goals are	<b>6 MBE</b> ar imum of	the following	<b>% WBE.</b> Bidder/Propose percentages of MBE/WBE
	BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTIC	IPATION	:%	MBE% WBE
3.	The following are the M/WBE subcribed in the applicable Letter(scollectively be deemed incorporated <i>Kansas City, Missouri</i> )	ted Bidde /WBE sul s) of Inte	or/Proposer Par ocontractors to ont to Subcont	rticipation. Bidder/Propose provide the goods/services tract, copies of which shall
	Address			

b.		Firm			
	Address				
	Telephone No				
	I.R.S. No				
c.	Name of M/WBE	Firm			
	Telephone No.				
d.	Name of M/WBE	Firm			
	Telephone No				
e.	Name of M/WBE	Firm			
	Address				
	Telephone No				
	I.R.S. No				
f.	Name of M/WBE	Firm			
	I.R.S. No.				
(List additio	onal M/WBEs, if any, o	on additional page and	attach to this for	m)	
	•		·		
	_	own of the percenta to each listed M/WBE	~	contract a	mount that
	MB	E/WBE BREAKDOV	VN SHEET		
MBE FIRM	IS:				
			Subcontract	Weighted	% of Total
Name of M	BE Firm Su	applier/Broker/Contractor	Amount*	Value**	Contract

TOTAL MBE \$ / TOTA	L MBE %:	\$		%
WBE FIRMS:  Name of WBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract
			·	
TOTAL WBE \$ / TOTAL	AL WBE %:	\$		%

5. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than

<sup>\*&</sup>quot;Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

<sup>\*\*&</sup>quot;Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See HRD Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.

the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.
  - 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
  - 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by the City.
- 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact: Mike Akins	
Address: 600 Se Central Dr	
Blue Springs MO 64014	
Phone Number: 816-295-1100	
Facsimile number:	
E-mail Address: Mike@shedigsit.com	
By: Title: Operations Manager Date: 10/25/33	
(Attach corporate seal if applicabl	e)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of October	, 2023
My Commission Expires: 03/01/2026 Notary Pub	lic
KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #22237570	



	7	Project Name/Title	Check one: Original LOI:
		Project Location/Number	Updated LOI:
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ngreeme goods/se provided	nt with M/Wervices in cond.  Broad Cate	contractor agrees to enter into a model of this Letter of Intent to Subcontractor agrees to enter into a model of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract agrees to enter into a model of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract agrees to enter into a model of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract agrees to enter into a model of the subcontract agrees to enter into a	the following ods/services to be which M/W/DBE
for an es	timated amo	ount of \$ (or% of the total estimated contract value	ue.)
M/WBE	Vendor type	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value toward Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)  Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)	by a prime
Xansas (atilize Mabove-re  PART  as neede	City's Human I/W/DBE Surferenced con This second for more the	Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified in Relations Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agree intract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attaction is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attaction one intended sub-tier contract. <b>IMPORTANT: Falsification of this docume medies available under City Code.</b>	es to work on the Prime Contractor.
Select o	ne: T	the M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of cope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	the above-stated
(1)	of	he M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS</u> subcontracting certain portions of the f work(s) to:  me:	•
		Street number and name City, State and Zip Code act:	
		Name Phone ontractor is (circle one): MBE WBE DBE N/A	
·	i: If	this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missountent must be attached to this document.	ri, a separate Letter
		this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.	s City, Missouri, the
1	b) Scop	pe of work to be performed:	<del></del>
(	c) The	dollar value of this agreement is:	

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI);  $\underline{SIGNATURES\ ONLY}\ FOR\ UPDATED\ LOI\ (ADDING\ VALUE\ TO\ EXISTING\ CONTRACT).$ 

PRIME CO	NTRACTOR BUSINESS	NAME: SheDigs	It, LLC		
IU			Cheryl Gerstner		
Signature: Pr	rime Contractor		Print Name	1	
Operations N	Manager		10/25	123	
Title	na.rago.	-	Date	*.	
	A.A.				
State of	MO	)			
County of	Jackson	)			
I,	14ns Johnson	, state the	hat the above and f	foregoing is based on	my best knowledge
	belief.	*			
	Subscribed and sworn	n to before me, a r	notary public, on th	ais 25Th	
	day of <u>October</u> , 20 <u>7</u>	13		1,	
	My Commission Expi	ires: <u>03/01/</u>	2026	1h	4
STAMP:			ľ	Notary Public	
STAMI.	KRISTOPHER KYLE JC NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTA	OHNSON ABY SEAL			
	STATE OF MISSO	URI			
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES M JACKSON COUN COMMISSION #222:	MARCH 1, 2020			
	COMMISSION #222	3/3/0			
MWDDE C	LIDCONTD A CTOD DI ICI	NIESS NAME.	h - Di It		
MWDBES	UBCONTRACTOR BUSI	INESS NAME. <u>S</u>	neDigs it, LLC		
		*	Cheryl Gerstner		
Signature: Su	abcontractor		Print Name		
Operations N	Manager		10/15/2	3.	4
Title			Date		
State of	MO				
	Tackson	)			
County of	Jackson	)			
I,	Kris Johnson	, state the	nat the above and f	oregoing is based on	my best knowledge
and	belief.			-	
	Subscribed and sworn	to before me, a r	otary public, on th	is 25 <sup>th</sup>	
	day of <u>October</u> , 20 <u>1</u>			Kand	
	My Commission Expi	res: 03/01/20	26	Tata and Dallie	
STAMP:			Γ	Notary Public	
	KRISTOPHER KYLE NOTARY PUBLIC - NO	OTARY SEAL			
	STATE OF MISS	SOURI S MARCH 1, 2026			
	JACKSON CO COMMISSION #2				



	7	Project Name/Title	Check one: Original LOI:
		Project Location/Number	Updated LOI:
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ngreeme goods/se provided	nt with M/Wervices in cond.  Broad Cate	contractor agrees to enter into a model of this Letter of Intent to Subcontractor agrees to enter into a model of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract agrees to enter into a model of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract agrees to enter into a model of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract agrees to enter into a model of the subcontract agrees to enter into a	the following ods/services to be which M/W/DBE
for an es	timated amo	ount of \$ (or% of the total estimated contract value	ue.)
M/WBE	Vendor type	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value toward Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)  Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)	by a prime
Xansas (atilize Mabove-re  PART  as neede	City's Human I/W/DBE Surferenced con This second for more the	Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified in Relations Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agree intract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attaction is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attaction one intended sub-tier contract. <b>IMPORTANT: Falsification of this docume medies available under City Code.</b>	es to work on the Prime Contractor.
Select o	ne: T	the M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of cope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	the above-stated
(1)	of	he M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS</u> subcontracting certain portions of the f work(s) to:  me:	•
		Street number and name City, State and Zip Code act:	
		Name Phone ontractor is (circle one): MBE WBE DBE N/A	
·	i: If	this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missountent must be attached to this document.	ri, a separate Letter
		this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.	s City, Missouri, the
1	b) Scop	pe of work to be performed:	<del></del>
(	c) The	dollar value of this agreement is:	

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: SheDi	gs IT, LLC
Signature: Prime Contractor	Cheryl Gerstner
Operations Manager Title	Print Name    10   >5   > 3  Date
State of $MD$	
County of Jackson )	
I, Kris Johnson, state and belief.	that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a day of October, 2023  My Commission Expires: 03/01/	2026 /4
STAMP:	Notary Public
KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #22237570	
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	
Signature: Subcontractor	Print Name
Knesi dent Coo	10/25/23
	Date
State of Mo	
County of Jackson	
I, Kns Johnson, state t	hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a reday of <u>October</u> , 20 <u>23</u>	notary public, on this 25th
My Commission Expires: 03/61/2	orb Jan
STAMP:	Notary Public
KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 JACKSON COUNTY	



	7	Project Name/Title	Check one: Original LOI:
		Project Location/Number	Updated LOI:
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ngreeme goods/se provided	nt with M/Wervices in cond.  Broad Cate	contractor agrees to enter into a model of this Letter of Intent to Subcontractor agrees to enter into a model of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract agrees to enter into a model of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract agrees to enter into a model of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract agrees to enter into a model of the subcontract agrees to enter into a	the following ods/services to be which M/W/DBE
for an es	timated amo	ount of \$ (or% of the total estimated contract value	ue.)
M/WBE	Vendor type	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value toward Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)  Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)	by a prime
Xansas (atilize Mabove-re  PART  as neede	City's Human I/W/DBE Surferenced con This second for more the	Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified in Relations Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agree intract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attaction is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attaction one intended sub-tier contract. <b>IMPORTANT: Falsification of this docume medies available under City Code.</b>	es to work on the Prime Contractor.
Select o	ne: T	the M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of cope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	the above-stated
(1)	of	he M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS</u> subcontracting certain portions of the f work(s) to:  me:	•
		Street number and name City, State and Zip Code act:	
		Name Phone ontractor is (circle one): MBE WBE DBE N/A	
·	i: If	this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missountent must be attached to this document.	ri, a separate Letter
		this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.	s City, Missouri, the
1	b) Scop	pe of work to be performed:	<del></del>
(	c) The	dollar value of this agreement is:	

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CON	TRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: She	digs It, LLC	
On		Cheryl Gerstner	
Signature: Prin	me Contractor	Print Name	**************************************
Operations Ma	anager	10/15/23	***
Title		Date	
State of /	10		
County of	Jackson )		
I,and b	Kns Johnson, sta	ate that the above and foregoing is based on my be	est knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn to before me day of October, 2023	e, a notary public, on this 25Th	
	My Commission Expires: 03/01	12026 Kry	
STAMP:		Notary Public	
	KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #22237570		
MWDBE SU	BCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME	E: TanTvTum Contractors. LLC	
Chatta	1 Jainain	Chris Taurien	
Signature: Sub	contractor	Print Name	NAME OF THE PARTY
	rek	10/25/23	
Title		Date	
State of M	10		
County of	Sacks in		
I, 1	Starting, starti	te that the above and foregoing is based on my be	st knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, day of October, 2023	, a notary public, on this 25 <sup>Th</sup>	
	My Commission Expires: _03 /01	12026 /2/	
STAMP:		Notary Public	- Company - Comp
	KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 202 JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #22237570	6	

## LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



	LUITER	LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT				
	Project Name	/Title			Original LOI:	
/		on/Number			Updated LOI:	
greemer goods/se provided	It with M/W/DBE/Section 3 Survices in connection with the ab. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "actor is certified are insufficient	bove-reference contract electrical," "plumbing,"	where the contract with the contract which we will be with the contract with the con	o will provide the foll tive describing goods/ f NAICS Codes in wh	owing /services to be	
	imated amount of \$  Vendor type: Subcon	(or				
	contrac	er (counts as 60% of the ctor for supplies or good (counts as 10% of the totor for supplies or good	s towards goals) otal dollar amount p		-	
Kansas ( atilize M bove-re	EE/Section 3 Subcontractor is, to Ety's Human Relations Departractor w/DBE Subcontractor in the offerenced contract in the capacitation. This section is to be completed for a contract the capacitation of th	ment to perform in the capacities indicated herein, co eted by the M/W/DBE	apacities indicated hein, and M/W/DBE sontingent upon award	erein. Prime Contractor Subcontractor agrees to of the contract to Prinabove. Please attach actions of the contract actions and the contract to Prinabove.	or agrees to o work on the me Contractor. dditional sheets	
	d for more than one intended sund other remedies available use:  The M/W/DBE Subcope of work(s). (Co	nder City Code. contractor listed above <u>I</u>				
	The M/W/DBE Subcof work(s) to:	contractor listed above <u>l</u>	$\mathbf{S}$ subcontracting cer	tain portions of the ab	ove stated scope	
1) C	ompany name:					
	ull address:Street number and rimary contact:	d name	City, State a	nd Zip Code		
	Name  ) This subcontractor is (circle of		Phone			
	i: If this subcontractor i of Intent must be attach		d with the City of Ka	ansas City, Missouri, a	a separate Letter	
	ii. If this subcontractor firm must still be listed				ty, Missouri, the	
ł	Scope of work to be per	rformed:			_	
C	The dollar value of this	agreement is:				

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME C	CONTRACTOR BUSINES	SS NAME: SheDigs	It, LLC		
		MATANTON SOLITO TO SEE SOLITO TO SEE SOLITO TO SERVICE SOLITO SERVICE S	Cheryl Gerstn	er	ME-verification development of the control of the c
Signature:	Prime Contractor		Print Name		
Operations	s Manager		1415/2	-3	
Title			Date		**************************************
State of	Mo	)			
County of	Tackson	)			
I,	Kris Johnson	state tl	nat the above ar	nd foregoing is base	ed on my best knowled
an	nd belief.				
	Subscribed and swed	orn to before me, a n	otary public, or	this 25Th	
			A2 /	14-1	
	My Commission Ex	xpires: 03/01/2	066	Notary Public	
STAMP:				riotary r done	
	KRISTOPHER	R KYLE JOHNSON JC - NOTARY SEAL			
	STATE C	OF MISSOURI			
	MY COMMISSION E	XPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 ON COUNTY			
		ION #22237570			
MWDBE S	SUBCONTRACTOR BUS	SINESS NAME: Er	osion Control Sp	ecialists, LLC	
	1011		MANICE	Pologi de	*
Cionatana C	Subscart mater		CAIND	ODEVIS	***************************************
aignature: a	Subcontractor O		Print Name	-1	
00	VV\QN			5183	
Title			Date		
State of	Mo	)			
C	DIAHE.				
County of	A TOTAL MANAGEMENT	)			
I, <u>(</u> and	MYNA N MOYNIM I belief.	State that	it the above and	foregoing is based	on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and swor	n to before me a no	tary public on	this ac	
	day of O(t), 20		tary paorie, on	11111	
	My Commission Exp		7	Notary Public	MonyPen
STAMP:	CATBINIANIA	ADDMINIOSTAD I		•	
	Notary Public	MORNINGSTAR 2 - Notary Seal			
	STATE OF	MISSOURI			
	My Commission Ex	County pires: Mar. 17, 2027			
	Commission	# 15147875			

#### TIMETABLE FOR MBE/WBE UTILIZATION

(This form should be submitted to the City after contract award.)

I, Cheryl Gerstner	, acting in my cap	acity as Operations Manager	
(Name)			
of SheDigs It, LLC	, with the subm	ittal of this Timetable, certify	that
(Name of Firm)			
the following timetable for MB	E/WBE utilization in the fulfill	lment of this contract is correc	t and
true to the best of my knowledg	ge.		
ALLOTTED TIME	FOR THE COMPLETION (Check one only)	OF THIS CONTRACT	
15 days	75 days	135 days	
30 days	90 days 105 days	150 days	
45 days	105 days	-	
60 days	120 days	180 days	
Other 210 Days	(Specify)		
Throughout	Beginning 1/3		
Middle 1/3	Final 1/3		
Beginning 1/3 <u>33</u> %	Middle 1/3 <u>33</u> %	Final 1/3 <u>33</u>	%
Department in advance of the cl	hange.		
of Human Relations at: (816)			
	<u>C</u>	(Signature)	
		(Position with Firm) mittal of this Timetable, certify that fillment of this contract is correct and  NOF THIS CONTRACT  135 days	
	Operations Manager		
	10/2	45/22	
		(Date)	

# City of Kansas City, Missouri Human Relations Department Construction Contractor Employee Identification Report

Company Name:	Shedigs It, LLC	Prime's Name: Shedigs I	t, LLC
Company Address:	600 SE Central Drive	KCMO Project Name:	WMR Holmes Rd & Blue Ridge Blvd to Prospect Ave Elevated Water Storage Tank
Company City, State,	Zip: Blue Springs, MO 64014	KCMO Project Number:	80002465/9810
Name of Person Comp Phone Number:	Bleting Report: Michele Bledsoe Michele Bledsoe	Today's Date: 10/25/202	23
Email:	michele@shedigsit.com	City Department: Water Ser	rvices

#### **Instructions:**

- 1) Each applicable Prime Contractors must complete this form for its company within 48 hours of bid opening
- 2) The Human Relations Department strongly recommends usage of the electronic version of this form. This form may be obtained by visiting www.kcmo.gov website. The website is enabled with a "search" function on the Home page in the center titled "What are you looking for?". Type in the "What are you looking for?" field Contract Central. Click on the link to Standard City Contract Forms. Scroll down to Construction Contractor Employee Identification Report and click the link to open this document. Complete the fields in the Employee section; the Official Use Only section will automatically populate. NOTE: This form can be printed and attached to other required Bid documents.
- All subcontractors shall be required to complete this form and submit to the Prime Contractor. For each subcontractor, the Prime must submit this form to City at least at least (10) days prior to the date the subcontractor shall commence work under a city construction contract.
- 4) Complete this form if you are the Prime contractor on a City construction project estimated over \$300,000 & over 800 man hours.
- 5) Complete this form with data from your current construction workforce (no office personnel).
- 6) Prime contractor is responsible to ensure subcontractor completes this form as required in #3 above.

	K	СМО			KCMO						
Females	Re	esident	Males		Resident		Journeyman	Apprentice		Journeyman	Apprentice
African American	0	0	African American	2	1	Foreman/Supervisor	1	-	Operating Engineer	24	0
Asian/Pacific Islander American	0	0	Asian/Pacific Islander American	0	0	Asbestos Worker	0	0	Painter	0	0
Caucasian American	2	0	Caucasian American	45	6	Boilermaker	0	0	Pipe Fitter/Plumber	4	1
Hispanic/Latino American	0	0	Hispanic/Latino American	8	1	Bricklayer	0	0	Plasterer	0	0
Native American	0	0	Native American	0	0	Carpenter	0	0	Roofer	0	0
Other	0	0	Other	0	0	Cement Mason	1	0	Sheet Metal	0	0
	2	0		55	8	Electrician	0	0	Sprinkler Fitter	0	0
						Elevator Constructor	0	0	Truck Driver	0	0
			Number of KCMO Residents	8		Glazier	0	0	Welder	0	0
			Number of Journeyman	55		Iron Worker	0	0	Other	2	_
			Number of Apprentice	2		Laborer	23	1		30	1
				20020000			25	1			

	Company Name:	Shedigs It, LLC	K	CMO Project Name:	WMR Holmes R	d & Blue Ridg	e K	CMO Projec	t Number:	80002465/9810
	Nam	ne	Tob Title ( , , , )	Address	C:t-	State	Zip	KCMO Resident	Gender	Ethnicity
	Last	First	Job Title (use drop down menu)	Address	City	State	Code			
1	Rodriguez	Richard	Foreman/Supervisor	3331 Kessler Drive #34	( Lee's Summit	мо	64081	No	Male	Hispanic/Latino_Ame ican
2	Westerhold	Carter	Laborer_(Journeyman)	413 E Chestnut	Odessa	МО	64076	No	Male	Caucasian_American
3	Wright	Anthony	Laborer_(Journeyman)	5030 Longview Road	Kansas City	мо	64137	Yes	Male	African_American
4	Chrisman	Floyd	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	13360 Saline Hwy 127	Sweet Springs	мо	65351	No	Male	Caucasian_American
5	Dowell	Tylere	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	111 Sunset Drive	Slater	мо	65349	No	Male	Caucasian_American
6	Chapman	Christopher	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	401 S Johnson St	Odessa	МО	64076	No		Caucasian_American
7	Meadows	Matthew	Operating_Engineer_(Jour neyman)	PO Box 152	Cameron	мо	64429	No	Male	Caucasian _American
8	Miller	Travis	Operating_Engineer_(Jour neyman)	3710 N Bales Ave	Kansas City	мо	64117	Yes	Male	Caucasian _American
9	Plttman	William	Operating_Engineer_(Jour neyman)	5549 NW Moonlight Me	Lee's Summit	мо	64064	No	Male	Caucasian _American
10	White	Clark	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	1706 NW 1000	Bates City	МО	64011	No	Male	Caucasian_American
11	VanHorn	Dustin	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	606 Elm St	Lathrop	мо	64465	No	Male	Caucasian American
12	Williams	Alexander	Pipe_Fitter/Plumber_(Jour neyman)	202 Sandpiper St.	Raymore	мо	64083	No	Male	Caucasian _American
13	Hurley	Douglas	Pipe_Fitter/Plumber_(Jour neyman)	16552 W 172 Place	Olathe	KS	66062	No	Male	Caucasian _American
14	Rimel	Jay	Pipe_Fitter/Plumber_(Jour neyman)	3412 Bryn Mawr Dr	Independence	мо	64057	No	Male	Caucasian _American
15	Tracy	Shawn	Pipe_Fitter/Plumber_(Jour neyman)	1207 NW 72nd Ter	Kansas City	мо	64118	Yes	Male	Caucasian _American
16	Schubert	Colton	Laborer_(Journeyman)	10718 Lakeview Dr	Rushville	мо	64484	No	Male	Caucasian American

Company Name:

	Nan Last	ne First	Job Title (use drop down menu)	Address	City	State	Zip Code	KCMO Resident	Gender	Ethnicity
17	7 Roy	Joseph	Other	11250 Glenwood St	Overland Park	KS	66211	No	Male	Caucasian _American
18	Johnson	Linda	Other	825 SW 33rd Street	Lee's Summit	МО	64082	No	Female	Caucasian _American
19	Gerstner	Cody	Operating_Engineer_(Jour neyman)	4412 SW Tanzanite Ci	Lee's Summit	МО	64082	No	Male	Caucasian _American
20	Livengood	Nathan	Laborer_(Journeyman)	521 W Gay St	Warrensburg	мо	64093	No	Male	Caucasian _American
21	Shippy	Drew	Laborer_(Journeyman)	981 Venita Dr.	Odessa	МО	64076	No	Male	Caucasian _American
22	Peck	Brandon	Laborer_(Journeyman)	213 NW Shagbark St.	Lee's Summit	мо	64064	No	Male	Caucasian _American
23	Clancy	Stephen	Operating_Engineer_(Jour neyman)	6142 M Hwy	Odessa	mo	64076	No	Male	Caucasian _American
24	Contreras	Bryan	Laborer_(Journeyman)	101 NW Walnut	Lee's Summit	mo	64063	No	Male	atino_Ame rican
25	Contreras Olmedo	Jose	Laborer_(Journeyman)	1434 Colorado Ave	Kansas City	МО	64127	Yes	Male	atino_Ame rican
26	Contreras	Juan	Laborer_(Journeyman)	205 NE Eastridge St	Lee's Summit	МО	64063	No	Male	atino_Ame rican
27	Carr	Brandon	Operating_Engineer_(Jour neyman)	6821 SE Isley Dr	Holt	МО	64048	No	Male	Caucasian American
	Cruz Leon	Armando	Cement_Mason_(Journeym an)	3210 N McCoy	Independence	МО	64050		Male	atino_Ame rican
29	Deweese	Kyle	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	23105 S Cleveland Ave	Peculiar	МО	64078		Male	Caucasian American
30	Dowell	Tylere	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	111 Sunset Drive	Slater	МО	65349	No	Male	Caucasian_American
31	Easley	Tyler	Pipe_Fitter/Plumber_(Apprentice)	13790 Moonlight Rd	Olathe	KS	66061	No	Male	African_American
32	Deweese	Kyle	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	23105 S Cleveland Ave	Peculiar	МО	64078	No	Male	Caucasian American
33	Dowell	Tylere	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	111 Sunset Drive	Slater	МО	65349	No	Male	Caucasian_American
34	Weisz	Cody	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	510 S Elm St	Norborne	МО	64668	No	Male	Caucasian_American
35	Wood	Robert	Laborer_(Journeyman)	1100 Walnut St	Higginsville	МО	64037	No		Caucasian_American
36	Cruz Leon	Javier	Laborer_(Journeyman)	3210 N McCoy St	Independence	МО	64050	No	Male	Hispanic/Latino_American
37	Stephenson	Randall	Laborer_(Journeyman)	11900 N Walrond Ave	Kansas City	МО	64156	Yes	Male	Caucasian _American
38	Smith	Tylere	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	9711 Howard Rd	Lee's Summit	МО	64086	No	Male	Caucasian_American
39	Weisenborn	Joshua	Laborer_(Journeyman)	209 NE Bristol Dr	Lee's Summit	МО	64086	No	Male	Caucasian_American
40	Portell	Keith	Laborer_(Journeyman)	504 Albert St	Wellington	МО	64097	No	Male	Caucasian_American
41	Smith	Tyler	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	9711 Howard Rd	Lee's Summit	МО	64086	No	Male	Caucasian_American
42	Sloan	Herman	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	37 Knox Rd	Rocky Mount	МО	65072	No		Caucasian_American
43	Albor Escutia	Jose	Laborer_(Journeyman)	815 SW Graystone	Grain Valley	МО	64029	No		Hispanic/Latino_Amer ican
44	Chamberlain	Jordan	Laborer_(Journeyman)	4307 E 115th	Kansas City	МО	64137	Yes	Male	Caucasian_American
45	Meirath	Shane	Laborer_(Journeyman)	1304 NW Eagles Rdge	Grain Valley	МО	64029	No ]		Caucasian_American
46	Salazar	Jason	Laborer_(Journeyman)	11021 Kane Dr	Kansas City	KS	66109	No ]		Hispanic/Latino_Amer
47	Thomas	Justin		613 N 3rd St	Creighton	МО	64739	No ]	Male	Caucasian_American
48	Campbell	Shawn		520 N 950 Rd	Lawrence	KS	66047	No ]	Male	Caucasian_American
49	Loxterman	Stephen	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	15169 185th St	Pattonsburg	МО	64670	No 1	Male	Caucasian_American
50	Pearce	Garrett	Laborer_(Journeyman)	1100 S 102nd Ter	Edwardsville	KS	66111	No I	Male	Caucasian_American
51	Long	Jimmy	Laborer_(Journeyman)	119 W Park St	Rich Mill	МО	64779	No I	Male	Caucasian_American

Company Name: Shedigs It, LLC KCMO Project Name: WMR Holmes Rd & Blue Ridge KCMO Project Number: 80002465/9810

	Name						Zip	КСМО		
	Last	First	Job Title (use drop down menu)	Address	City	State	Code	Resident	Gender	Ethnicity
52	Mikulich	Seth	Laborer_(Journeyman)	10509 NW 85th Ter	Kansas City	МО	66153	Yes	Male	Caucasian_American
53	Fiene	Joshua	Laborer_(Journeyman)	600 SW 15th St	Blue Springs	МО	64015	No	Male	Caucasian_American
54	Mertgen	Edith	Laborer_(Journeyman)	4972 Florence Trail	Florena	МО	65329	No	Female	Caucasian_American
55	Watkins	Cody	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	1404 Colony Dr	Kearney	МО	64060	No	Male	Caucasian_American
56	Stubbs	Cooper	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	11233 Walrond Ave	Kansas City	МО	64137	Yes	Male	Caucasian_American
57	Gibson	Trevor	Laborer_(Apprentice)	15890 Carpenter Rd	Norborne	МО	64668	No	Male	Caucasian American